
                                           
                                           
                              WIAA Division 1 Sectional
                        Menomonie High School | Menomonie, WI
                           Hosted by Menomonie High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    45  Menomonie                         (19:24.2  97:00.7 1:57.7)
================================================
  1      1  Lauren McCalla          11   18:31.7
  2      3  Bree Barfknecht         9    19:00.2
  3     10  Bennett Schmitt         11   19:28.2
  4     11  Bella Drake             10   19:31.2
  5     20  Addison Schuler         9    20:29.4
  6   ( 28) Kyah Barnhart           11   21:04.6
  7   ( 33) Sara Palmer             11   21:25.3

  2.    76  Eau Claire Memorial               (19:52.7  99:23.3 1:42.0)
================================================
  1      5  Lindsay Berg            12   19:10.7
  2     14  Olivia Tanner           10   19:43.0
  3     15  Rue Birkholz            10   19:47.3
  4     17  Adeline Viergutz        12   19:49.6
  5     25  Nora Mecikalski         12   20:52.7
  6   ( 27) Bryn Myers              10   21:00.7
  7   ( 30) Charlotte Willems       12   21:09.3

  3.   106  Hudson                            (20:24.5  102:02.4 2:13.6)
================================================
  1      6  Lyla Vlcek              12   19:13.1
  2     12  Leah Schiltgen          10   19:38.2
  3     22  Claire Nigon            10   20:31.0
  4     31  Britta Holter           12   21:13.4
  5     35  London Monahan          9    21:26.7
  6   ( 40) Cora Dunn               11   21:40.3
  7   ( 42) Olivia Thompson         11   21:44.4

  4.   115  New Richmond                      (20:27.1  102:15.3 3:02.5)
================================================
  1      2  Marah Benedict          12   18:48.2
  2      4  Kendra Christensen      9    19:01.3
  3     26  Reese Nichols           12   20:56.8
  4     39  Katie Ebnet             11   21:38.3
  5     44  Maddi Balduc            10   21:50.7
  6   ( 52) Aftin Nelson            9    22:10.0
  7   ( 60) Madison Benzer          10   22:36.0

  5.   138  Marshfield                        (20:49.5  104:07.5 1:49.5)
================================================
  1     13  Natalie Scharenbroch    11   19:39.9
  2     18  Adeline Lonsdale        10   20:05.1
  3     34  Miriam McKee            11   21:26.1
  4     36  Natalie Schmitt         10   21:27.0
  5     37  Taiya Lang              12   21:29.4
  6   ( 38) Kassidy Christopher     11   21:35.2
  7   ( 73) Logann Boon             9    23:52.8

  6.   163  D. C. Everest                     (21:13.0  106:04.7 1:25.4)
================================================
  1     21  Katie Merritt           9    20:30.0
  2     23  Morgan Pagel            9    20:43.0
  3     32  Cecelia Hoffmann        11   21:15.1
  4     41  Jenna Koch              12   21:41.2
  5     46  Hope Jagodzinski        9    21:55.4
  6   ( 65) Juliet Daniels          10   23:15.3



  7   ( 69) Payden Woznicki         11   23:33.0

  7.   179  River Falls                       (21:07.6  105:38.0 3:06.9)
================================================
  1      7  Olive Halvorson         11   19:15.6
  2     16  Annie Csiacsek          9    19:48.0
  3     49  Afton Gillis            11   22:05.5
  4     50  Abigail Treichel        11   22:06.4
  5     57  Lucy Majerus            9    22:22.5
  6   ( 58) Kennedy Slaikeu         9    22:23.2
  7   ( 59) Anna Weyer              12   22:30.7

  8.   191  Superior                          (21:22.8  106:53.7 3:21.0)
================================================
  1      8  Elena Almonte           11   19:19.0
  2     24  Paityn McMinn-VanTi     9    20:45.1
  3     47  Jenna Leask             9    22:00.2
  4     51  Tayler Mcmeekin         12   22:09.4
  5     61  Dillan Skandel          9    22:40.0
  6   ( 63) Avery Johnson           10   22:54.9

  9.   217  Wausau West                       (21:38.4  108:11.7 2:54.6)
================================================
  1      9  Elexa Draeger           12   19:26.2
  2     45  Julia Hauan             9    21:51.0
  3     53  Olivia Benes            9    22:16.5
  4     54  Becca Jensen            11   22:17.2
  5     56  Claire Chellevold       11   22:20.8
  6   ( 68) Addyson Koch            10   23:24.6
  7   ( 75) Christiana Nordstrom    11   24:34.0

 10.   260  Wausau East                       (22:18.1  111:30.4 2:08.2)
================================================
  1     29  Audrie Schmitt          12   21:08.1
  2     48  McKaea Taylor           10   22:03.4
  3     55  Elsa Oestreich          9    22:19.8
  4     62  Lyvia Loomis            10   22:42.8
  5     66  Margaret Bennett        11   23:16.3
  6   ( 71) Avary Ramthun           11   23:48.0
  7   ( 79) Anja Oestreich          10   25:20.7

 11.   275  Chippewa Falls                    (22:42.8  113:33.8 3:40.7)
================================================
  1     19  Noelle Simetkosky       12   20:26.1
  2     43  Victoria Vergin         9    21:45.9
  3     67  Lizzy Dallas            12   23:23.3
  4     72  Kristin Torkelson       12   23:51.7
  5     74  Zoey Eckwright          11   24:06.8
  6   ( 76) Emma Schuelke           12   24:48.9
  7   ( 78) Reagan DeMuth           10   24:58.6

 12.   372  Eau Claire North                  (24:30.8  122:33.7 2:32.7)
================================================
  1     64  Ella Cesafsky           11   23:05.0
  2     70  Giselle Veliz           9    23:33.2
  3     77  Jasmine Sylvester       12   24:49.4
  4     80  Sophie Hlas             10   25:28.4
  5     81  Alyssa Manteufel        11   25:37.7
  6   ( 82) Amara Monson            12   27:55.0
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                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Lauren McCalla     11   Menomonie                    18:31.7  5:58  t 
    2    2 Marah Benedict     12   New Richmond                 18:48.2  6:04  i 
    3    3 Bree Barfknecht    9    Menomonie                    19:00.2  6:07  t 
    4    4 Kendra Christensen 9    New Richmond                 19:01.3  6:08  i 
    5    5 Lindsay Berg       12   Eau Claire Memorial          19:10.7  6:11  t 
    6    6 Lyla Vlcek         12   Hudson                       19:13.1  6:12  i 
    7    7 Olive Halvorson    11   River Falls                  19:15.6  6:12  i 
    8    8 Elena Almonte      11   Superior                     19:19.0  6:14  i 
    9    9 Elexa Draeger      12   Wausau West                  19:26.2  6:16    
   10   10 Bennett Schmitt    11   Menomonie                    19:28.2  6:16  t 
   11   11 Bella Drake        10   Menomonie                    19:31.2  6:17  t 
   12   12 Leah Schiltgen     10   Hudson                       19:38.2  6:20    
   13   13 Natalie Scharenbro 11   Marshfield                   19:39.9  6:20    
   14   14 Olivia Tanner      10   Eau Claire Memorial          19:43.0  6:21  t 
   15   15 Rue Birkholz       10   Eau Claire Memorial          19:47.3  6:23  t 
   16   16 Annie Csiacsek     9    River Falls                  19:48.0  6:23    
   17   17 Adeline Viergutz   12   Eau Claire Memorial          19:49.6  6:23  t 
   18   18 Adeline Lonsdale   10   Marshfield                   20:05.1  6:28    
   19   19 Noelle Simetkosky  12   Chippewa Falls               20:26.1  6:35    
   20   20 Addison Schuler    9    Menomonie                    20:29.4  6:36  t 
   21   21 Katie Merritt      9    D. C. Everest                20:30.0  6:36    
   22   22 Claire Nigon       10   Hudson                       20:31.0  6:37    
   23   23 Morgan Pagel       9    D. C. Everest                20:43.0  6:41    
   24   24 Paityn McMinn-Vant 9    Superior                     20:45.1  6:41    
   25   25 Nora Mecikalski    12   Eau Claire Memorial          20:52.7  6:44  t 
   26   26 Reese Nichols      12   New Richmond                 20:56.8  6:45    
   27   27 Bryn Myers         10   Eau Claire Memorial          21:00.7  6:46  t 
   28   28 Kyah Barnhart      11   Menomonie                    21:04.6  6:48  t 
   29   29 Audrie Schmitt     12   Wausau East                  21:08.1  6:49    
   30   30 Charlotte Willems  12   Eau Claire Memorial          21:09.3  6:49  t 
   31   31 Britta Holter      12   Hudson                       21:13.4  6:50    
   32   32 Cecelia Hoffmann   11   D. C. Everest                21:15.1  6:51    
   33   33 Sara Palmer        11   Menomonie                    21:25.3  6:54  t 
   34   34 Miriam McKee       11   Marshfield                   21:26.1  6:54    
   35   35 London Monahan     9    Hudson                       21:26.7  6:55    
   36   36 Natalie Schmitt    10   Marshfield                   21:27.0  6:55    
   37   37 Taiya Lang         12   Marshfield                   21:29.4  6:56    
   38   38 Kassidy Christophe 11   Marshfield                   21:35.2  6:57    
   39   39 Katie Ebnet        11   New Richmond                 21:38.3  6:58    
   40   40 Cora Dunn          11   Hudson                       21:40.3  6:59    
   41   41 Jenna Koch         12   D. C. Everest                21:41.2  6:59    
   42   42 Olivia Thompson    11   Hudson                       21:44.4  7:00    
   43   43 Victoria Vergin    9    Chippewa Falls               21:45.9  7:01    
   44   44 Maddi Balduc       10   New Richmond                 21:50.7  7:02    
   45   45 Julia Hauan        9    Wausau West                  21:51.0  7:02    
   46   46 Hope Jagodzinski   9    D. C. Everest                21:55.4  7:04    
   47   47 Jenna Leask        9    Superior                     22:00.2  7:05    
   48   48 McKaea Taylor      10   Wausau East                  22:03.4  7:06    
   49   49 Afton Gillis       11   River Falls                  22:05.5  7:07    
   50   50 Abigail Treichel   11   River Falls                  22:06.4  7:07    
   51   51 Tayler McMeekin    12   Superior                     22:09.4  7:08    
   52   52 Aftin Nelson       9    New Richmond                 22:10.0  7:09    
   53   53 Olivia Benes       9    Wausau West                  22:16.5  7:11    
   54   54 Becca Jensen       11   Wausau West                  22:17.2  7:11    
   55   55 Elsa Oestreich     9    Wausau East                  22:19.8  7:12    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   56 Claire Chellevold  11   Wausau West                  22:20.8  7:12    
   57   57 Lucy Majerus       9    River Falls                  22:22.5  7:13    
   58   58 Kennedy Slaikeu    9    River Falls                  22:23.2  7:13    
   59   59 Anna Weyer         12   River Falls                  22:30.7  7:15    
   60   60 Madison Benzer     10   New Richmond                 22:36.0  7:17    
   61   61 Dillan Skandel     9    Superior                     22:40.0  7:18    
   62   62 Lyvia Loomis       10   Wausau East                  22:42.8  7:19    
   63   63 Avery Johnson      10   Superior                     22:54.9  7:23    
   64   64 Ella Cesafsky      11   Eau Claire North             23:05.0  7:26    
   65   65 Juliet Daniels     10   D. C. Everest                23:15.3  7:30    
   66   66 Margaret Bennett   11   Wausau East                  23:16.3  7:30    
   67   67 Lizzy Dallas       12   Chippewa Falls               23:23.3  7:32    
   68   68 Addyson Koch       10   Wausau West                  23:24.6  7:33    
   69   69 Payden Woznicki    11   D. C. Everest                23:33.0  7:35    
   70   70 Giselle Veliz      9    Eau Claire North             23:33.2  7:35    
   71   71 Avary Ramthun      11   Wausau East                  23:48.0  7:40    
   72   72 Kristin Torkelson  12   Chippewa Falls               23:51.7  7:41    
   73   73 Logann Boon        9    Marshfield                   23:52.8  7:42    
   74   74 Zoey Eckwright     11   Chippewa Falls               24:06.8  7:46    
   75   75 Christiana Nordstr 11   Wausau West                  24:34.0  7:55    
   76   76 Emma Schuelke      12   Chippewa Falls               24:48.9  8:00    
   77   77 Jasmine Sylvester  12   Eau Claire North             24:49.4  8:00    
   78   78 Reagan Demuth      10   Chippewa Falls               24:58.6  8:03    
   79   79 Anja Oestreich     10   Wausau East                  25:20.7  8:10    
   80   80 Sophie Hlas        10   Eau Claire North             25:28.4  8:12    
   81   81 Alyssa Manteufel   11   Eau Claire North             25:37.7  8:15    
   82   82 Amara Monson       12   Eau Claire North             27:55.0  9:00    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


